Rights Entitlement Letter to be dispatched to Eligible Equity Shareholders, the Company do offer, issue and allot 
up to 80,85,550 Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each (“Rights Equity Shares”) at a price of ₹ 10/- per Equity Share 
(“Issue Price”) aggregating to ₹ 8,08,55,500/- (Rupees Eight Crore Eight Lakhs Fifty-Five Thousand Five 
Hundred Only) to the Eligible Equity Shareholders under the proposed Rights Issue of the Company in the 
proportion of 25 (Twenty Five) Rights Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each for every existing 01 (One) Equity Shares of ₹ 
10 each held by the Eligible Shareholders on the Record Date.